3. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (46,391) 24,618 (21,773)

4. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 4,950 4,950

WATER RATE BASE $31.330 $36.256 $67.586

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0285-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 202401 19-WU
PAGE 25

Schedule No. 1-B

ALTURAS WATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240119-WU
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

WATER
UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. To reflect audit adjustments. ($2,167)
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (1,333)
3. To reflect pro forma additions. 40,315
4. To reflect pro forma retirements. (30,127)

Total $6.688

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect audit adjustments. ($142)
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 5,328
3. To reflect pro forma adjustments. (29,804)

Total ($24.618)

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses (less RCE). $4.950

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0285-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 202401 19-WU
PAGE 26

Schedule No. 2

ALTURAS WATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 2
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240119-WS
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SPECIFIC BALANCE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
CAPITAL PER ADJUST- AFTER ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJ. MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. LONG-TERM DEBT $27,043 $34,742 $61,785 ($6,939) $54,846 81.15% 6.98% 5.66%
2. COMMON EQUITY (82,150) 94,858 12,708 (1,427) 11,281 16.69% 11.24% 1.88%
3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 1,644 0 1,644 (185) 1,459 2.16% 2.00% 0.04%

TOTAL CAPITAL ($53.463) $129.600 $76.137 ($8.551) $67.586 100.00% 7.58%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.24% 12.24%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.41% 7.75%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0285-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 202401 19-WU
PAGE 27

Schedule No. 3-A

ALTURAS WATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240119-WU
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST COMM. COMM. ADJ.
YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $37,329 $2,671 $40,000 $11,377 $51,377
28.44%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $38,615 $1,464 $40,079 $40,079
3. DEPRECIATION 2,448 $402 2,850 2,850
4. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 6,540 ($3,727) 2,813 512 3,325

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $47.603 ($1.861) $45.742 $512 $46.254

5. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($10,274) ($5,742) $5,123

6. WATER RATE BASE $31,330 36,256 $67,586

7. RATE OF RETURN 7.58%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0285-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 202401 19-WU
PAGE 28

Schedule No. 3-B

ALTURAS WATER, LLC. SCHEDULE 3-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240119-WU
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WASTEWATER
OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect auditing adjustments to Service Revenues. $3,260
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues. (582)
3. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues. (7)

Total $2,671

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
1. Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)

To reflect an auditing adjustment. $576
To reflect pro forma maintenance tech position addition. 1,067